
2024 UCF SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 

Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	
Thursday	 Feb. 8	 Howard, UConn	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 4:30, 7:00 PM

Friday	 Feb. 9	 Seattle U	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Saturday	 Feb. 10	 UConn	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 5:30 PM

Sunday	 Feb. 11	 Georgia State	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 12:00 PM

Wednesday	 Feb. 14	 Liberty	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Friday	 Feb. 16	 vs. North Carolina, Wisconsin	 Clearwater, Fla. / Eddie C. Moore Complex	 2:00, 8:00 PM

Saturday	 Feb. 17	 vs. Kentucky	 Clearwater, Fla. / Eddie C. Moore Complex	 1:00 PM

Sunday	 Feb. 18	 vs. Northwestern, UCLA	 Clearwater, Fla. / Eddie C. Moore Complex	 1:00, 6:00 PM

Thursday	 Feb. 22	 vs. Mississippi State, Oregon	 Cathedral City, Calif. / Big League Dreams Complex	 5:00, 8:00 PM

Friday	 Feb. 23	 vs. Missouri, Oregon State	 Cathedral City, Calif. / Big League Dreams Complex	 8:30, 11:30 PM

Saturday	 Feb. 24	 vs. Tennessee, San Diego	 Cathedral City, Calif. / Big League Dreams Complex	 8:00, 10:30 PM

Wednesday	 Feb. 28	 North Florida	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Friday	 March 1	 Princeton, South Carolina	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 3:30, 6:00 PM

Saturday	 March 2	 Princeton	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 5:30 PM

Sunday	 March 3	 Kennesaw State, Bethune-Cookman	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 11:00 AM, 1:00 PM

Wednesday	 March 6	 Stetson	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Fri-Sun	 March 8-10	 Kansas *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00, 2:00, 12:00 PM

Fri-Sun	 March 15-17	 at Oklahoma State *	 Stillwater, Okla. / Cowgirl Stadium	 6:00, 2:00, 12:00 PM

Fri-Sun	 March 22-24	 Texas *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00, 2:00, 12:00 PM

Thurs-Sat	 March 28-30	 at Texas Tech *	 Lubbock, Texas / Rocky Johnson Field	 6:00, 6:00, 12:00 PM

Tuesday	 April 2	 at North Florida	 Jacksonville, Fla. / UNF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Thurs-Sat	 April 4-6	 BYU *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00, 6:00, 12:00 PM

Wednesday	 April 10	 Jacksonville	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Fri-Sun	 April 12-14	 at Houston *	 Houston, Texas / Cougar Softball Stadium	 6:00, 2:00, 12:00 PM

Wednesday	 April 17	 FAU	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 5:00 PM

Fri-Sun	 April 19-21	 at Baylor *	 Waco, Texas / Getterman Stadium	 6:00, 2:00, 12:00 PM

Fri-Sun	 April 26-28	 Oklahoma *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00, 2:00, 12:00 PM

Fri-Sun	 May 3-5	 at Iowa State *	 Ames, Iowa / Cyclone Sports Complex	 4:00, 1:00, 12:00 PM

May 8-11 - Phillips 66 Big 12 Softball Championship - Oklahoma City, Okla. / USA Hall of Fame Stadium - OGE Energy Field 

Home games bolded. 
* Denotes Big 12 Conference series.
All times listed in Eastern Time.


